8-7-03 LEĽI 3493 (WEL/dfw)

08/11/2

01 FC:**8**4



Express Mail No. EV 327056514 US

1025267<u>68</u>

Form **PTO-1595** U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/021) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Kuo-Yuin Ll Name: Himax Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1st Floor, No. 12, Nanke 8th Road, Assignment Merger Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park Tainan County 741 Security Agreement Change of Name City: State: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip: Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Execution Date: 7/3/2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/3/2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10,636023 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: William E. Lahey Enclosed (included with Filing Fees) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Deposit account number: Street Address: 19-1345 One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 03 RMERRAHT 00000052 10636023 40.00 William E. Lahey August 7, 2003 Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 014378 FRAME: 0142

<u>कामहम्म्बर्गटमध्य</u>

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

	V	VHEREAS,		
וווייפטוטו(ב)	-	I. Kuo-Yuin Li resi	ding at 1st Floor, No. 12, Nanke 8th	
Name,		Road, Tainan Science-Based I	industrial Park, Tainan County 741,	
Address, Cittership			citizen of R.O.C.	
			ding at	
		204	citizen of	
		and a	diag at	
		J	ding at	
		and a	citizen of	
Oate Patent Oeclaration		(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") ha	ve made an invention and have executed an application for	
Signed and		Letters Patent of the United States on for this invention, which application		
Title	•	is entitled LCD PROJECTION SYSTEM AND ILLUMINATION DEVICE THEREOF		
Senal No. and	>	Serial Number	and the filing date of and which has been given	
Filing Date	•			
Name of Corporation Scale or	-	AND WHEREAS HIMAX TECHNOLOGIE	S, INC. (herein called	
		*AND WHEREAS HIMAX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of R.O.C., and having an		
	_	office and place of business at 1st Floor, No. 12, Nake 8th Road, Tainan Science- Based Industrial Park, Tainan County 741, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Country of wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention				
Incorporation and Address	-	any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor		
		NOW THERETORE STATE IN		
	NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable			
	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby			
	se	III, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its s	successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for	
	the	the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said		
	ap	application, all civisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there-		
	fro	from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and		
	red	request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid		
	inv	vention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right	t, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the	
	AS	SSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.		
	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representa-			
	tives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other			
	ins	instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other		
	do	documents and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its supposess and social assignments and other		
	TH	documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to		
	ico	THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors		
	0r	assigns the entire right, title and interest in a	ed to the said invention, and invited the ASSIGNEE, Its SUCCESSORS	
	titla	as banefite privileges and advantages bossi	nd to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights.	
	titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.			
	THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no			
	assignment grant, mongage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and gronery berein conveyed.			
	has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein			
	exp	pressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNE	ED.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated			
	bel	ow.		
		ler- fri C	July 3, 103	
ach Inventor	•			
ust Sign nd Date		Signature Kuo-Yuin Li	Date	
ote: No		Signature		
galization or		Signature	Date	
iner Wilness Baurea				
		Signature	Date	
		-		

PATENT REEL: 014378 FRAME: 0143

V940415